

# SAFARI / TROPHY RATES - SOUTH AFRICA 2024

LIMPOPO, EASTERN CAPE, NORTHERN CAPE, ZULULAND, FREE STATE, MPUMALANGA PROVINCE

SPECIES / TROPHIES	USD	SPECIES / TROPHIES	USD
JI EGILS / TROT HILS	03D	Si EGLS / TROI IIILS	03D
Baboon	\$350	Klipspringer	\$1950
Barbary Sheep	\$3750	Kudu Eastern Cape	\$2500
Bat Eared Fox	\$650	Kudu Southern Greater Under 54"	\$2950
Blesbuck Common	\$850	Kudu Southern Greater Above 54"	\$3750
Blesbuck White	\$1250	Lechwe	\$3500
Blesbuck Yellow	\$1750	Leopard	POR
Blesbuck Copper	\$2500	Lion - Self Sustainable (Free roaming)	POR
Bontebok	\$2950	Lion Male	POR
Buffalo Under 40"	\$10500	Lion Female	POR
Buffalo Under 43"	\$12500	Nyala Under 27"	\$2500
Buffalo Above 43"	\$13500	Nyala Above 27"	\$2950
Bushbuck Cape	\$1500	Oribi	\$3250
Bushbuck Limpopo	\$1950	Ostrich	\$850
Bush Pig (on bait)	\$1150	Porcupine	\$350
Caracal (with hounds)	\$2000	Reedbuck Common	\$1500
Civet Cat	\$850	Reedbuck Mountain	\$950
Crocodile From	\$5500	Rhebuck Vaal (Grey)	\$1850
Duiker Blue	\$2000	Rhino White	POR
Duiker Grey	\$650	Rhino Black	POR
Duiker Red	\$2500	Rhino Vita Dart	POR
Eland Cape	\$3950	Roan Under 26"	\$6750
Eland Livingstone	\$4250	Roan Above 26"	\$7500
Elephant From	POR	Sable Under 43"	\$5500
Fallow Deer	\$1150	Sable Above 43"	\$6500
Gemsbuck (Oryx)	\$1850	Serval	\$1950
Gemsbuck (Oryx) Golden	\$2950	Springbuck Common	\$800
Gemsbuck (Oryx) Red	\$2500	Springbuck Kalahari	\$950
Gemsbuck (Oryx) Scimitar Horned	\$2900	Springbuck Black	\$1250
Genet Large/Small Spotted	\$650	Springbuck White	\$1350
Grysbok Cape	\$2000	Springbuck Copper	\$1950
Grysbok Sharps	\$2650	Steenbuck	\$850
Giraffe	\$3750	Suni	\$3500
Hartebeest Red	\$1750	Tsessebe	\$3250
Hartebeest Lichtenstein	POR	Vervet Monkey	\$250
Hippo	POR	Waterbuck	\$2950
Hartebeest Lichtenstein Hippo		·	

Honey Badger	\$1750	Warthog Under 13"	\$750
Hyena Brown	\$3500	Warthog Above 13"	\$1500
Hyena Spotted	\$4500	Wildebeest Black	\$1550
Impala Southern	\$650	Wildebeest Blue	\$1550
Impala Black	\$2500	Wildebeest Golden	\$2950
Impala White Flanked	\$3000	Wildebeest Kings	\$6500
Impala Saddle Back	\$3000	Zebra Burchell	\$1350
Jackal Black Backed	\$250	Zebra Hartman	\$3500

### **SAFARI DAILY RATES**

Plains Game:	Dangerous Game:
1 Hunter x 1 Professional Hunter @ \$550 per day.	1 Hunter x 1 Professional Hunter \$650 per day.
2 Hunters x 1 Professional Hunter @ \$450 per day.	2 Hunters x 1 Professional Hunter @ \$500 per day.
Observers @ \$350 per day.	
Arriving days @ \$250 per client.	

#### **INCLUSIONS IN ALL PACKAGES**

Transfers @ \$250 per client per way.

- Services of Licensed Professional Hunter, Trackers, Driver, Skinners and Camp Personnel.
- Fully equipped 4x4 hunting vehicle.
- Ground transport in hunting area during the safari.
- One hunting vehicle per hunter and his observers, maximum 4 clients.
- All daily rates, accommodation in luxurious safari lodge or tented camp.
- Home-cooked and traditional cuisine, soft drinks, bottle water and a selection of local beers and wine during the safari period (reasonable quantity).
- Field preparation and salting of trophies.
- Daily laundry and room services.
- Trophy fees and species as indicated per safari special.

#### **EXCLUSIONS IN ALL PACKAGES**

- Arrival and departure days @ \$250 per client.
- Gratuities to Professional Hunter, Trackers, Drivers, Skinners and Camp Staff.
- Additional observers @ \$300pd and 2<sup>nd</sup> Hunter @ \$450pd. (2x1)
- Transfers to and from OR Tambo International Airport @ \$250 per client per way.
- Additional transport or vehicle hire for larger groups.
- Additional species / trophies not included in package and hunting days from 2024 price list.
- Transportation of raw trophies to our local taxidermist @ \$200 per client.

- Charges of any trophy animals' wounded + 15% Government Value Added Tax.
- Special hunting licenses and permits as required (CITES and TOPS).
- Cost of additional accommodation before and after the safari.
- Rifle hire at \$50pd and ammunition at cost or firearm importation fees into South Africa.
- Flights to and from South Africa.
- Commercial air charters between hunting areas if requested by clients.
- Medical, Travel and Cancelation expenses please arrange your own insurance.
- Taxidermy work, Dip, Pack and Ship of trophies. (Payable to taxidermy or expeditors). Pricelist available on request.
- Alcoholic beverages and special imported drinks.
- 15% Government Value Added Tax.

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- Safari will be confirmed on receipt of 50% non-refundable deposits of the total safari rate.
- Balance of safari rates (safari fees) is payable 90 days prior to commencement of the safari.
- There will be no refunds on cancellations. Dates booked as per contract will be paid for in full.
- Before commencement of the safari, clients are required to complete and sign a safari contract & general information sheet.
- All clients & observers are required to read and sign our indemnity from before commencement of the safari.
- All rates are quoted in US \$ (Dollars) unless otherwise specified.
- A clients arrival day will be considered a non-hunting day @ \$250 per client, observers @ \$200 per day each excluding the 15% Government Value Add Tax.
- Any travelling day between states / hunting areas will be considered a hunting day.
- Transportation by vehicle between states / hunting areas or photographic tours transfers are charged at \$400 per vehicle each way.
- Any clients wishing to fly between areas are responsible for his own Professional Hunter & one tracker / skinner airfare.
- Whilst all reasonable precautions will be taken to ensure the safety of clients, observers and their possessions, we the company ZINGELA GAME TRACKER SAFARIS PTY LTD accept no responsibility for any illness, accident or loss of whatsoever nature, arising during or after the safari.
- Trophy fees are payable at the end of safari, prior to departure.
- Any game wounded and not found must be paid for in full + 15% Government Value Added Tax.
- 15% Government Value Added Tax is payable on all daily rates & transportation. Trophy fees are exempt, as they are an export. Vat cannot be claimed back on the daily rates as it is for a service provided.
- All payments to be made in credit card (if available), US Dollars\Euros\ Cash.
- 3.5% Booking & Administration fee will be charged on credit card payments.
- Prices subject to changes without prior notice, unless deposits have already been received.
- Airfare prices quoted are an estimate and are subject to change as per airline until payments has been received.